SB0303/448774/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 303 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Senator Forehand" and substitute "Senators Forehand and Middleton".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 17, after "(1)" insert "(<u>I</u>)"; in lines 19, 21, 23, 25, and 28, strike "(2)", "(3)", "(I)", "(II)", and "(III)", respectively, and substitute "(<u>II)</u>", "(<u>III)</u>", "(<u>III)</u>", "(<u>A.</u>", "<u>B.</u>", "<u>C.</u>", respectively; and after line 29, insert:

"2. "MOTOR CARRIER TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT" DOES NOT INCLUDE:

A. <u>THE UNIFORM INTERMODAL INTERCHANGE AND</u> <u>FACILITIES ACCESS AGREEMENT ADMINISTERED BY THE INTERMODAL</u> <u>ASSOCIATION OF NORTH AMERICA, AS AMENDED BY THE INTERMODAL</u> <u>INTERCHANGE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE; OR</u>

B. OTHER AGREEMENTS PROVIDING FOR THE INTERCHANGE, USE, OR POSSESSION OF INTERMODAL CHASSIS, CONTAINERS, OR OTHER INTERMODAL EQUIPMENT.".

On page 3, in lines 1 and 7, strike "(4)" and "(5)", respectively, and substitute "(IV)" and "(2)", respectively.